Reference Number:



Project ID: P00906435

BAGONG PILIPINAS

FOR

JUN 2025

MEMORANDUM

: ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII This Department

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated May 6, 2025 of **DPWH Regional Director EDGAR B. TABACON, CESO IV, DPWH Region VIII** endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **MARK ANTHONY M. ALEJO, ASEAN Eng., District Engineer, Leyte 1**st **District Engineering Office,** Pawing, Palo, Leyte, of the project under FY 2025 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE Manila

As	s per GAA/OI	iginal			
				As Modifi	ed
UACS No. 3101	02102488000) FIUJECI	Description		
Project ID: PO	0906435VS				
OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road		
Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads			Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance Secondary Roads		
730	1011 - 10912	+ 395 - K0913 +		twork - Kng13	+ 744 0 Kmm
Physical			Govt Ctr Rd Network - K0913 + 344.9 - K0913 + 705		
Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical	Unit Court	
CW1-			Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Preventive			CW1- Preventive		
Maintenance of	₽ 10,841,		Maintenance		
Road: Asphalt	432.84/	₽ 14,527,520	of Road:	₽ 10,088 ,	
Overlay, 1.34	lane km		Asphalt	555.56/	₽ 14,527,520
lane km			Overlay, 1.44	lane km	1
EAO		D 000 100	lane km	20 M	Km²
	Totai:	P 296,480	EAO	·/	P 206 400
ustifications pr	ovided by M	P 14,824,000 e requesting Im		Total:	₽ 296,480 ₽ 14,824,000
. Adjustment	t in station I	imits to sweld	plementing Offi	ce:	
Unding, Overlass		avoin 0	Verlanning of a	cons -t -	s from provious
ong Govt Ctr Rd	Network - KC)913 + (-157) - K	OD12 DOT	ts, one project	s from previous is Asphalt Overlay
DIOCKING as per a	ctual which ca	uses the asphalt of	Verlay to reduce 1	ch was shorten	s from previous is Asphalt Overlay ed due numerous
e other preise	d from the end	station limits of K		s length thru va	is Asphalt Overlay ed due numerous ariation order. The On the other hand,
Vernment Conta	ffected the ch	ange in station lim	It was the MVUC	913 + 344.90, C	In the other hand,
is is because the	Road Networ	к (S00047LT) - КО	913 + 490 and Cu	idanuna D	of Intersection -
e to the inclusion	scope of work	k (S00047LT) - K09 is included for this markings, This M	MVUC project wa	S Asphalt Our	-Candahug Road,
odified project fro		markings. This M	VUC project affect	ted the ond the	ay that is needed
Unit cost was		о — ко913 + 705.		tou the chu sta	uon or this to be
nsidering the "Rec	gional Constru	60 ~ K0913 + 705. he adjustment in ction Materials Pric d is the Certificate	construction mat	terials cost and	Day item mt-
eparation of POW	, copy attache	ction Materials Pric d is the Certificate	e Data" (RCMPD)	2nd Quarter of	2024 used in the
			or Reasonablenes	s of Cost Estim	ate.
ached are the foll	Owing support				

Attached are the following supporting documents: Form for Evaluation of Modification Request (DPWH-QMSP-03-01 Rev 01), BP 202, Certificate of Availability of Funds (CAF), Geotagged Photos, Location Map, Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Approved Program of Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), Straight-Line Diagram and Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan.

Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), and Detailed Engineering Design (DED), Plan.

Asset Preservation - Preventive Maintenance - Secondary Roads – Govt Ctr Rd Network - K0913 + 395 - K0913 + 730 Page 2 of 2

Having complied with all the documentary requirements under Department Order No. 23, Series of 2023 and other supplemental guidelines, we are respectfully requesting that the above-mentioned project under FY 2025 GAA be modified.

For Undersecretary's favorable consideration.

NERIE D. BUENO, CESO III Assistant Secretary for Regional Operations in NIR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I Undersecretary for Planning and Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR, NIR, Region III, IV-A, IV-B, VI, VII, and VIII

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB Project ID: P00906435VS

Works (POW), Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA), and Detailed Engineering Design (DED) Plan.